From: Kasandra Lambert
To: Kasandra Lambert

Subject: WVU OHRP June/July 2023 Newsletter Date: Friday, July 7, 2023 11:28:00 AM

Attachments: image001.png

image002.png image004.png image005.png image006.png



## June/July 2023 Newsletter

## In this email:

<u>Reminder</u>

**IRB Member Spotlight** 

**Tips and Tricks** 

\_\_\_\_\_

**Reminder:** Review WVU OHRP/IRB's reporting requirements and ensure you are reporting events, as required to the IRB in the appropriate timeframe. Visit

https://human.research.wvu.edu/guidance/reporting-events for more information. Please note, even if the study has been ceded to an external IRB, study teams must report any local events via Notify IRB in WVU+kc in accordance with WVU OHRP SOP-010 – Single IRB Reliance

\_\_\_\_\_

## **IRB Member Spotlight**

Congratulations to IRB Member, Lya M. Stroupe, Director of Nursing Professional Practice and Education for receiving the <u>Johnson & Johnson Nurse Innovation Fellowship Program</u> (JJNIF), powered by <u>Penn Nursing</u> and the Wharton School.

https://wvumedicine.org/news/article/two-wvu-medicine-nurses-named-johnson-johnson-nursing-innovation-fellows/

\_\_\_\_\_

## Tips and Tricks

 Advertising in WVU eNews? Please be aware that WVU eNews is public/searchable outside of WVU. If your study is recruiting using this as a tool, be sure to include appropriate safeguards in any survey tools (e.g.,

- CAPTCHA) and explicitly describe any inclusion/exclusion criteria including restrictions to WVU employees/students in your recruitment materials if that is your intention.
- 2. **Ensure accuracy of the information in WVU+kc submission:** Ensuring the accuracy of your IRB submissions allows for the appropriate level of IRB review and accurate determinations.
- 3. **Full Board Meeting Dates and Submission Deadlines:** WVU OHRP/IRB meeting dates and deadlines are published here: <a href="https://human.research.wvu.edu/guidance/wvu-institutional-review-board-irb/2023-irb-meetings">https://human.research.wvu.edu/guidance/wvu-institutional-review-board-irb/2023-irb-meetings</a> Agendas close at the end of business (4:45pm) the day of the deadline.

-----



Follow us on Twitter @WVUOHRP



Contact us at IRB@mail.wvu.edu